
Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

PIC 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
3 
1 
4 
5 
2 
1 
1 
2 
6 
7 
3 
2 
4 
5 

DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

No. 
57 

5 
104 

35 
39 
12 
33 
24 

424 
11 

117 
17 

8 
29 
25 
59 

162 
135 

80 
121 

30 
03 

46 
63 

351 
301 
311 

Name 
Jeffrey Newman 
John Rankin 
Ted Herb 
Greg Heacock 
Brian Waters 
Chris Kearney 
Steve Walker 
Ian Wood 
Gary Drean 
Shelley Hiestand 
Anita Weemaes 
AJ Johnston II 
Denie Hiestand 
Frank DiMiceli 
Pete Mahony 
Ron Oscarson 
Randy Unsbee 
Greg Birch 
Jim Duncan 
Jack Stark 
Brian Westmoreland 
Andrea Granados 

Wil Painter 
Don Racine 
Christoph Fritsch 
Scott Crawford 
Robert Beauchemin 

Class 
FM 

FSR 

FM 

FIA G4 

CS 

CS 

FP 

CS 

DP 

CS 

CS 

DP 

SM 

EP 

EP 

CS 

CS 

EP 

FIA G4 

EP 

EP 

BS 

CS 

CS 

FIA G2 

GTU 

Best Tm 
1:35.170 
1:34.149 
1:38.263 
1:39.711 
1:39.685 
1:40.423 
1:40.133 
1:44.652 
1:44.214 
1:45.452 
1:48.666 
1:45.256 
1:50.347 
1:49.172 
1:49.715 
1:54.284 
1:54.787 
1:54.043 
1:55.294 
1:56.404 
1:56.994 
1:43.743 

Laps 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
7 
7 
7 
7 
7 
7 
4 

Make/Model 
1963 Bobsy SR2 
1965 Beach Mk4B II 
1965 Merlyn Mk 6A 
1967 Costin Nathan GT 
1963 Austin Mini 
1966 Austin Cooper 
1966 Datsun 1600 Roadster 
1969 Volovo 142 
1966 Mini Cooper S 
1967 Fiat 124 Spider 
1965 Morris Mini Cooper S 
1969 Austin Cooper 
1976 Fiat 124 CC1 
1990 Mazda Miata 
1972 Porsche 914 
1972 Porsche 914 
1965 Austin Mini Cooper S 
1965 Mini MK II 
1964 MG MGB 
1965 Marcos 1800 
1972 Porsche 914 
1963 MG B 

1966 Alfa Romeo GTV 
1967 Austin Mini Cooper 
1962 Morris Cooper S 
1962 Austin Cooper 
1962 Mini Sprint 

Group 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
4 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 

3 
3 
3 
3 
3 

Hometown 
Oregon City OR 
Normandy Park WA 
Redmond WA 
Maple Valley WA 
Beaverton OR 
Central Point Or 
Amity OR 
Burnaby, BC 
Rancho Santa Fe CA 
Las Vegas NV 
Los Gatos CA 
Puyallup WA 
Las Vegas NV 
Renton WA 
Nine Mile Fls  WA 
Nine Mile Falls WA 
Gresham OR 
Port Angeles WA 
Kent WA 
Kenmore WA 
Spokane WA 
Duvall WA 

Everett WA 
Grass Valley CA 
Los Gatos CA 
Bend OR 
West Kamloops BC 

 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 7/6/2024 4:26:16 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Linda Grass 

Race Chairs: Tom Masterson, Bruce Boyd, Mike Lawler 

Chief Steward: John Martinsen 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SOVREN 

Margin of Victory 

0.640 

Avg. Speed 

72.594 

Best Lap Tm 

1:34.149 

Best Speed 

86.034 

Best Lap by 

5 - John Rankin 

36th Anniversary of the Pacific Northwes 

Group 3/4 - Vintage & Historic Sm. Bore 

Race #1 

Race started at 15:49:36 

Pacific Raceways 2.250 miles 

6/28/2024 15:50 

 36th Pacific Northwest 

Historics



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

PIC 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
3 
1 
1 
4 
2 
5 
6 
1 
2 
3 
2 
4 
7 
5 
8 
9 

DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

No. 
57 

5 
104 

39 
33 
35 
12 
24 

424 
11 
03 

351 
8 

117 
135 

29 
59 
25 

121 
80 
62 
30 
63 
17 

46 
301 
311 

Name 
Jeffrey Newman 
John Rankin 
Ted Herb 
Brian Waters 
Steve Walker 
Greg Heacock 
Chris Kearney 
Ian Wood 
Gary Drean 
Shelley Hiestand 
Andrea Granados 
Christoph Fritsch 
Denie Hiestand 
Anita Weemaes 
Greg Birch 
Frank DiMiceli 
Ron Oscarson 
Pete Mahony 
Jack Stark 
Jim Duncan 
Randy Unsbee 
Brian Westmoreland 
Don Racine 
AJ Johnston II 

Wil Painter 
Scott Crawford 
Robert Beauchemin 

Class 
FM 

FSR 

FM 

CS 

FP 

FIA G4 

CS 

CS 

DP 

EP 

CS 

DP 

CS 

CS 

SM 

EP 

EP 

FIA G4 

EP 

CS 

EP 

CS 

CS 

BS 

FIA G2 

GTU 

Best Tm 
1:32.888 
1:32.928 
1:39.274 
1:39.714 
1:40.772 
1:40.663 
1:41.415 
1:41.839 
1:43.183 
1:43.071 
1:42.762 
1:45.997 
1:45.862 
1:47.135 
1:50.934 
1:51.803 
1:52.883 
1:52.501 
1:56.080 
1:55.886 
1:57.106 
2:01.670 
1:42.838 
1:46.256 

Laps 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 

9 
9 
8 
8 

Make/Model 
1963 Bobsy SR2 
1965 Beach Mk4B II 
1965 Merlyn Mk 6A 
1963 Austin Mini 
1966 Datsun 1600 Roadster 
1967 Costin Nathan GT 
1966 Austin Cooper 
1969 Volovo 142 
1966 Mini Cooper S 
1967 Fiat 124 Spider 
1963 MG B 
1962 Morris Cooper S 
1976 Fiat 124 CC1 
1965 Morris Mini Cooper S 
1965 Mini MK II 
1990 Mazda Miata 
1972 Porsche 914 
1972 Porsche 914 
1965 Marcos 1800 
1964 MG MGB 
1965 Austin Mini Cooper S 
1972 Porsche 914 
1967 Austin Mini Cooper 
1969 Austin Cooper 

1966 Alfa Romeo GTV 
1962 Austin Cooper 
1962 Mini Sprint 

Group 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
4 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 

3 
3 
3 

Hometown 
Oregon City OR 
Normandy Park WA 
Redmond WA 
Beaverton OR 
Amity OR 
Maple Valley WA 
Central Point Or 
Burnaby, BC 
Rancho Santa Fe CA 
Las Vegas NV 
Duvall WA 
Los Gatos CA 
Las Vegas NV 
Los Gatos CA 
Port Angeles WA 
Renton WA 
Nine Mile Falls WA 
Nine Mile Fls  WA 
Kenmore WA 
Kent WA 
Gresham OR 
Spokane WA 
Grass Valley CA 
Puyallup WA 

Everett WA 
Bend OR 
West Kamloops BC 

 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 7/6/2024 4:26:43 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Linda Grass 

Race Chairs: Tom Masterson, Bruce Boyd, Mike Lawler 

Chief Steward: John Martinsen 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SOVREN 

Margin of Victory 

0.363 

Avg. Speed 

74.462 

Best Lap Tm 

1:32.888 

Best Speed 

87.202 

Best Lap by 

57 - Jeffrey Newman 

 

36th Anniversary of the Pacific Northwes 

Group 3/4 - Vintage & Historic Sm. Bore 

Race #2 

Race started at 11:02:12 

Pacific Raceways 2.250 miles 

6/29/2024 10:45 

 36th Pacific Northwest 

Historics



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

PIC 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
2 
1 
3 
4 
5 
6 
1 
2 
3 
2 
4 
7 
8 
9 
1 

DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

No. 
57 

5 
104 

12 
33 
35 
24 

424 
8 

11 
03 

117 
351 

17 
135 

29 
59 
80 

121 
30 
62 
39 
63 
46 

25 
301 
311 

Name 
Jeffrey Newman 
John Rankin 
Ted Herb 
Chris Kearney 
Steve Walker 
Greg Heacock 
Ian Wood 
Gary Drean 
Denie Hiestand 
Shelley Hiestand 
Andrea Granados 
Anita Weemaes 
Christoph Fritsch 
AJ Johnston II 
Greg Birch 
Frank DiMiceli 
Ron Oscarson 
Jim Duncan 
Jack Stark 
Brian Westmoreland 
Randy Unsbee 
Brian Waters 
Don Racine 
Wil Painter 

Pete Mahony 
Scott Crawford 
Robert Beauchemin 

Class 
FM 

FSR 

FM 

CS 

FP 

FIA G4 

CS 

DP 

DP 

EP 

CS 

CS 

CS 

CS 

SM 

EP 

EP 

FIA G4 

EP 

CS 

CS 

CS 

BS 

EP 

FIA G2 

GTU 

Best Tm 
1:34.800 
1:33.915 
1:36.718 
1:41.283 
1:41.493 
1:42.201 
1:42.201 
1:42.004 
1:42.502 
1:43.264 
1:43.372 
1:48.514 
1:45.708 
1:46.304 
1:50.352 
1:51.674 
1:52.862 
1:55.066 
1:55.475 
1:55.594 
1:53.024 
1:39.925 
1:43.581 

Laps 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 

6 
6 
1 

Make/Model 
1963 Bobsy SR2 
1965 Beach Mk4B II 
1965 Merlyn Mk 6A 
1966 Austin Cooper 
1966 Datsun 1600 Roadster 
1967 Costin Nathan GT 
1969 Volovo 142 
1966 Mini Cooper S 
1976 Fiat 124 CC1 
1967 Fiat 124 Spider 
1963 MG B 
1965 Morris Mini Cooper S 
1962 Morris Cooper S 
1969 Austin Cooper 
1965 Mini MK II 
1990 Mazda Miata 
1972 Porsche 914 
1964 MG MGB 
1965 Marcos 1800 
1972 Porsche 914 
1965 Austin Mini Cooper S 
1963 Austin Mini 
1967 Austin Mini Cooper 
1966 Alfa Romeo GTV 

1972 Porsche 914 
1962 Austin Cooper 
1962 Mini Sprint 

Group 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
4 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 

3 
3 
3 

Hometown 
Oregon City OR 
Normandy Park WA 
Redmond WA 
Central Point Or 
Amity OR 
Maple Valley WA 
Burnaby, BC 
Rancho Santa Fe CA 
Las Vegas NV 
Las Vegas NV 
Duvall WA 
Los Gatos CA 
Los Gatos CA 
Puyallup WA 
Port Angeles WA 
Renton WA 
Nine Mile Falls WA 
Kent WA 
Kenmore WA 
Spokane WA 
Gresham OR 
Beaverton OR 
Grass Valley CA 
Everett WA 

Nine Mile Fls  WA 
Bend OR 
West Kamloops BC 

 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 7/6/2024 4:27:05 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Linda Grass 

Race Chairs: Tom Masterson, Bruce Boyd, Mike Lawler 

Chief Steward: John Martinsen 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SOVREN 

Margin of Victory 

0.122 

Avg. Speed 

75.136 

Best Lap Tm 

1:33.915 

Best Speed 

86.248 

Best Lap by 

5 - John Rankin 

 

36th Anniversary of the Pacific Northwes 

Group 3/4 - Vintage & Historic Sm. Bore 

Race #3 

Race started at 15:41:44 

Pacific Raceways 2.250 miles 

6/29/2024 15:35 

 36th Pacific Northwest 

Historics



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

PIC 
1 
2 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
3 
1 
1 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
1 
2 
9 
2 
3 
4 
5 

DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

No. 
57 

104 
39 
35 
12 
24 
33 
63 
03 
11 

424 
351 

17 
117 
135 

29 
59 
62 

121 
25 
80 
30 

46 
8 

301 
5 

311 

Name 
Jeffrey Newman 
Ted Herb 
Brian Waters 
Greg Heacock 
Chris Kearney 
Ian Wood 
Steve Walker 
Don Racine 
Andrea Granados 
Shelley Hiestand 
Gary Drean 
Christoph Fritsch 
AJ Johnston II 
Anita Weemaes 
Greg Birch 
Frank DiMiceli 
Ron Oscarson 
Randy Unsbee 
Jack Stark 
Pete Mahony 
Jim Duncan 
Brian Westmoreland 

Wil Painter 
Denie Hiestand 
Scott Crawford 
John Rankin 
Robert Beauchemin 

Class 
FM 

FM 

CS 

FIA G4 

CS 

FP 

CS 

EP 

DP 

CS 

CS 

CS 

CS 

CS 

SM 

EP 

CS 

FIA G4 

EP 

EP 

EP 

BS 

DP 

FIA G2 

FSR 

GTU 

Best Tm 
1:35.323 
1:38.260 
1:39.128 
1:38.877 
1:40.664 
1:41.709 
1:41.705 
1:42.912 
1:42.950 
1:43.093 
1:42.594 
1:45.379 
1:44.579 
1:48.226 
1:50.568 
1:49.940 
1:50.038 
1:52.452 
1:52.708 
1:52.683 
1:53.838 
2:17.524 

Laps 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 

7 
2 

Make/Model 
1963 Bobsy SR2 
1965 Merlyn Mk 6A 
1963 Austin Mini 
1967 Costin Nathan GT 
1966 Austin Cooper 
1969 Volovo 142 
1966 Datsun 1600 Roadster 
1967 Austin Mini Cooper 
1963 MG B 
1967 Fiat 124 Spider 
1966 Mini Cooper S 
1962 Morris Cooper S 
1969 Austin Cooper 
1965 Morris Mini Cooper S 
1965 Mini MK II 
1990 Mazda Miata 
1972 Porsche 914 
1965 Austin Mini Cooper S 
1965 Marcos 1800 
1972 Porsche 914 
1964 MG MGB 
1972 Porsche 914 

1966 Alfa Romeo GTV 
1976 Fiat 124 CC1 
1962 Austin Cooper 
1965 Beach Mk4B II 
1962 Mini Sprint 

Group 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
4 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 

3 
3 
3 
3 
3 

Hometown 
Oregon City OR 
Redmond WA 
Beaverton OR 
Maple Valley WA 
Central Point Or 
Burnaby, BC 
Amity OR 
Grass Valley CA 
Duvall WA 
Las Vegas NV 
Rancho Santa Fe CA 
Los Gatos CA 
Puyallup WA 
Los Gatos CA 
Port Angeles WA 
Renton WA 
Nine Mile Falls WA 
Gresham OR 
Kenmore WA 
Nine Mile Fls  WA 
Kent WA 
Spokane WA 

Everett WA 
Las Vegas NV 
Bend OR 
Normandy Park WA 
West Kamloops BC 

 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 7/6/2024 4:27:37 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Linda Grass 

Race Chairs: Tom Masterson, Bruce Boyd, Mike Lawler 

Chief Steward: John Martinsen 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SOVREN 

Margin of Victory 

11.389 

Avg. Speed 

74.800 

Best Lap Tm 

1:35.323 

Best Speed 

84.974 

Best Lap by 

57 - Jeffrey Newman 

 

36th Anniversary of the Pacific Northwes 

Group 3/4 - Vintage & Historic Sm. Bore 

Race #4 

Race started at 10:54:39 

Pacific Raceways 2.250 miles 

6/30/2024 10:45 

 36th Pacific Northwest 

Historics



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

PIC 
1 
1 
2 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
3 
4 
5 
6 
1 
2 
1 
2 
7 

DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

No. 
104 

5 
57 
39 
12 
24 
35 
11 

351 
17 

117 
62 
29 

121 
59 
03 

135 

46 
63 

424 
8 

25 
30 
80 

301 
33 

311 

Name 
Ted Herb 
John Rankin 
Jeffrey Newman 
Brian Waters 
Chris Kearney 
Ian Wood 
Greg Heacock 
Shelley Hiestand 
Christoph Fritsch 
AJ Johnston II 
Anita Weemaes 
Randy Unsbee 
Frank DiMiceli 
Jack Stark 
Ron Oscarson 
Andrea Granados 
Greg Birch 

Wil Painter 
Don Racine 
Gary Drean 
Denie Hiestand 
Pete Mahony 
Brian Westmoreland 
Jim Duncan 
Scott Crawford 
Steve Walker 
Robert Beauchemin 

Class 
FM 

FSR 

FM 

CS 

CS 

FIA G4 

DP 

CS 

CS 

CS 

CS 

SM 

FIA G4 

EP 

EP 

CS 

BS 

CS 

CS 

DP 

EP 

EP 

EP 

FIA G2 

FP 

GTU 

Best Tm 
1:36.375 
1:33.520 
1:34.103 
1:39.040 
1:40.898 
1:42.412 
1:43.387 
1:43.414 
1:45.446 
1:43.898 
1:48.263 
1:49.203 
1:50.530 
1:50.702 
1:51.378 
1:45.525 
1:49.668 

Laps 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 

8 
5 

Make/Model 
1965 Merlyn Mk 6A 
1965 Beach Mk4B II 
1963 Bobsy SR2 
1963 Austin Mini 
1966 Austin Cooper 
1969 Volovo 142 
1967 Costin Nathan GT 
1967 Fiat 124 Spider 
1962 Morris Cooper S 
1969 Austin Cooper 
1965 Morris Mini Cooper S 
1965 Austin Mini Cooper S 
1990 Mazda Miata 
1965 Marcos 1800 
1972 Porsche 914 
1963 MG B 
1965 Mini MK II 

1966 Alfa Romeo GTV 
1967 Austin Mini Cooper 
1966 Mini Cooper S 
1976 Fiat 124 CC1 
1972 Porsche 914 
1972 Porsche 914 
1964 MG MGB 
1962 Austin Cooper 
1966 Datsun 1600 Roadster 
1962 Mini Sprint 

Group 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
4 
3 
3 
3 
3 

3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 

Hometown 
Redmond WA 
Normandy Park WA 
Oregon City OR 
Beaverton OR 
Central Point Or 
Burnaby, BC 
Maple Valley WA 
Las Vegas NV 
Los Gatos CA 
Puyallup WA 
Los Gatos CA 
Gresham OR 
Renton WA 
Kenmore WA 
Nine Mile Falls WA 
Duvall WA 
Port Angeles WA 

Everett WA 
Grass Valley CA 
Rancho Santa Fe CA 
Las Vegas NV 
Nine Mile Fls  WA 
Spokane WA 
Kent WA 
Bend OR 
Amity OR 
West Kamloops BC 

 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 7/6/2024 4:28:06 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Linda Grass 

Race Chairs: Tom Masterson, Bruce Boyd, Mike Lawler 

Chief Steward: John Martinsen 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SOVREN 

Margin of Victory 

1.475 

Avg. Speed 

74.221 

Best Lap Tm 

1:33.520 

Best Speed 

86.612 

Best Lap by 

5 - John Rankin 

 

36th Anniversary of the Pacific Northwes 

Group 3/4 - Vintage & Historic Sm. Bore 

Race #5 

Race started at 15:39:38 

Pacific Raceways 2.250 miles 

6/30/2024 15:20 

 36th Pacific Northwest 

Historics


